
 

Sun Willows GC 
August 24, 2015 
FINAL RESULTS 

3 Net Balls Stableford  
 
TEAM  
1. Mike Kasch, Brian Barton, Sergio Flores, Sanjay Naik  133 points $400.00 
  Pasco Golfland 
2. John Mercer, Hannah Cobleigh, John Schwab, Gary Titus  132     “  $300.00 
  Suntides GC 
 
Professional Gross  
1. Mike Kasch   Pasco Golfland   42 points(66) $227.50 
 Ryan Dahl   Horn Rapids GC   42     “      (66) $227.50 
3. Jason Aichele   Meadow Springs CC  41     “      (67) $165.00 
4. Brady Sharp   Walla Walla CC   40     “      (68) $135.00 
5. Tyler Brooks   Pendleton CC   39     “      (69) $  95.00 
 
Professional Net 
1. Matt Mandell   Canyon Lakes GC  40 points(68) $  65.00 
 John Mercer   Suntides GC   40     “      (68) $  65.00 
 Paul Cobleigh   Suntides GC   40     “      (68) $  65.00 
 
 

Congratulations to: 
Thad Jackson- Wildhorse Resort GC 
Our 50/50 drawing winner today! 

$300.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Amateurs 
0-9 Handicap  
Gross 
1. Brian Barton   Pasco Golfland   42 points $195.00 
2. Mike Ciez   Veteran’s Memorial GC  40     “  $140.00 
3. Keith Best   Sun Willows GC   39     “  $  95.00 
4. Eric Dahl   Horn Rapids GC   38     “  $  70.00 
5. Garrett Neswick  Canyon Lakes GC  37     “  $  42.50 
 Tyler Daniels   Wine Valley GC   37     “  $  42.50 
 

 
Net 
1. Doug Rowell   Black Rock Creek GC  41 points $167.50 
 Jeff Cunningham  Canyon Lakes GC  41     “  $167.50 
3. Robin Cole   Yakima CC   40     “  $  82.50 
 Troy Wilmoth   Black Rock Creek GC  40     “  $  82.50 
5. Akira Nozaka   Meadow Springs CC  38     “  $  42.50 
 Thad Jackson   Wildhorse Resort GC  38     “  $  42.50 
 
10-30 Handicap 
Gross 
1. Sanjay Naik   Pasco Golfland   31 points $167.50 
 Scott Andrews   Black Rock Creek GC  31     “  $167.50 
3. Bart Hill    Columbia Point GC  29     “  $  82.50 
 Terry Wigley   Canyon Lakes GC  29     “  $  82.50 
5. Dwayne Craft   La Grande CC   28     “  $  42.50 
 Mike Cole   Yakima CC   28     “  $  42.50 
 
Net 
1. Frank Lyczewski *  Big Bend GC   47*points $167.50 
 Todd Leeper*   Sun Willows GC   45*    “  $167.50 
3. Terry Winston   Bear Mountain Ranch  41      “  $  95.00 
4. Hannah Cobleigh  Suntides GC   40      “  $  38.75 
 Roland Rint   Canyon Lakes GC  40      “  $  38.75 
 Scott Smith   Yakima Elks GC   40      “  $  38.75 
 Tim Gorton   Goldendale GC   40      “  $  38.75 
  *All scores of 6 under par net or more tie for 1st place. 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Skins 
Professional  $69.00 ea. 
Ryan Dahl, Horn Rapids 3 on #6, Mike Kasch, Pasco Golfland 2 on #7, Nathan Espinoza, Black Rock Creek 
3 on #11, Aaron Raihl, Sun Willows 2 on #16. 
Am’s 0-9 hdcp.   
Gross   $73.00 ea. 
KC Calibo, Golf Universe 3 on #5, Dick Hopper, Pendleton CC 3 on #11, Tyler Daniels, Wine Valley 3 on 
#15, Chris Indall, Meadow Springs 3 on #18. 
 
Net  $41.00 ea. 
Joan Schille, Walla Walla CC 2 on #3, KC Calibo, Golf Universe 3 on #5, Akira Nozaka, Meadow Springs 1 
on #7, Howard Crosby, Wine Valley 2 on #9, Dick Hopper, Pendleton CC 3 on #11, Thad Jackson, 
Wildhorse 2 on #17, Chris Indall, Meadow Springs 3 on #18. 
Am’s 10-30 Hdcp. 
Gross  $41.00 ea. 
Cindi Stewart, Yakima CC 2 on #2, Sanjay Naik, Pasco Golfland 3 on #3, Carl Peterson, Pendleton CC 2 on 
#4, Jerry Besel, Black Rock Creek 2 on #7, Scott Andrews, Black Rock Creek 4 on #8, 3 on #9, Beau 
Willadsen, La Grande CC 3 on #15. 
 
Net  $36.00 ea. 
Sanjay Naik, Pasco Golfland 2 on #3, Troy Monholland, Black Rock Creek 2 on #5, Jerry Besel, Black Rock 
Creek 1 on #7, Scott Andrews, Black Rock Creek 3 on #8, 2 on #9, Julie Bousquet, Pasco Golfland 2 on 
#12,  Beau Willadsen, La Grande CC 2 on #15, Jake Miller, Black Rock Creek 2 on #18. 
 
Deuces 
Professionals  $11.00 ea. 

Mike Kasch, Pasco Golfland #2, #7, Ryan Dahl, Horn Rapids #13, Jason Aichele, Meadow Springs 
#2, Brady Sharp, Walla Walla CC #2, Paul Cobliegh, Suntides #13, Kelly DeShaw, Yakima Elks #2, 
Craig Lanning, Pasco Golfland #13, Dana Londin, La Grande CC #2, Aaron Raihl, Sun Willows #16, 
Chris Repass, Veteran’s Memorial #2, Lisa Hyland, Walla Walla CC #2, John Mercer, Suntides #2. 
Am’s 0-9 Hdcp. $17.00 ea. 

Mike Ciez, Veteran’s Memorial #2, Keith Best, Sun Willows #2, Eric Dahl, Horn Rapids #13, Tyler 
Daniels, Wine Valley #13, Garrett Neswick, Canyon Lakes #2, Troy Wilmoth, Black Rock Creek 
#2, #13, Howard Crosby, Wine Valley #13, Cory Spencer, Wine Valley #7, Robin Cole, Yakima CC 
#13, Larry Monkus, Wildhorse #13, Akira Nozaka, Meadow Springs #7, Doug Rowell, Black Rock 
Creek #2, KC Calibo, Golf Universe #13, Richard Coffey, Golf Universe #2, Sergio Flores, Pasco 
Golfland #13, Cedric Shanks, La Grande CC #2. 
Am’s 10-30 Hdcp  $32.00 ea. 
Scott Andrews, Black Rock Creek #13, Terry Wigley, Canyon Lakes #16, Terry Winston, Bear Mountain 
Ranch #13, Jerry Besel, Black Rock Creek #7, Cindi Stewart, Yakima CC #2, Roland Rint, Canyon Lakes 
#16, Nick Neddo, Wildhorse #16, Bill McIntyre, Pasco Golfland #13, Carl Peterson, Pendleton CC #4. 
Les Schwab KP’s 
Professional    Jason Aichele  Meadow Springs CC 14’11”  $50.00 Les Schwab Certificate  
Am’s 0-9  David Vonghalath Sun Willows GC  6’5” $50.00 Les Schwab Certificate  
Am’s 10-15  Cindi Stewart  Yakima CC  4’6.75”  $50.00 Les Schwab Certificate  
Am’s 16-+  Frank Lyczewski  Les Schwab  11’6” $50.00 Les Schwab Certificate 


